MISS RODEO NEW MEXICO PAGEANT

ENTRY INFORMATION

Entry Deadline: Postmarked no later than July 1, 2023

Items to include with form:

- copy of your birth certificate
- signed and notarized copy of the Expectation Statement
- copy of your NM driver's license, if applicable
- 8x10 color photograph, headshot, wearing hat, no crowns allowed
 - o Write your name on the back of the photo
 - o Include a copyright release from your photographer so it can be reprinted for pageant and program use
- entry fee

Mail form along with required items to:

Joan Howland Miss Rodeo New Mexico Pageant 2317 Putnam Clovis, NM 88101

Please make a copy of this form for your personal records. Entries received without this form will be disqualified.

PAGEANT ENTRY FORM					
Name:	Date of Birth:	Age:			
Address:					
City:	Zip:				
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:				
Email:					
Parents:					
Address if different from above:					
City:	State:	Zip:			
Parent Email:					
Parent Contact Numbers (home or cell):					
DIVISIONS: PLEASE INDICATE WHICH DIVISION YOU ARE ENTERING					
MISS RODEO NEW MEXICO	ages 20 – 25	\$400 entry fee			

ages 16 – 19

ages 11-15

\$300 entry fee

\$250 entry fee

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY. DATE RECEIVED:

MISS RODEO NEW MEXICO TEEN

MISS RODEO NEW MEXICO PRINCESS

ABOUT YOURSELF

Describe yourself, your interests, hobbies, and community service involvement. Include why would you like to be a Miss Rodeo New Mexico Title holder. *This will be reprinted in the Miss Rodeo New Mexico Pageant Program.*

MISS RODEO NEW MEXICO PAGEANT

ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND RELEASE FORM

I willingly agree to participate in this program. I understand that the **Miss Rodeo New Mexico Pageant** carries no accident insurance for this program and that the risk of injury from the activities involved in this program can be significant, including the potential for permanent paralysis and death. I knowingly and freely assume all such risks, both known and unknown. It is the responsibility of the individuals participating in this activity to notify, in writing, any physical limitations that may limit or impair their activity in the **Miss Rodeo New Mexico Pageant**, which will make reasonable accommodations.

I do hereby, for myself, my heirs, executors and assigns, hereby release and hold harmless the New Mexico Rodeo Pageant & Scholarship Association, the Miss Rodeo New Mexico Pageant, the Ruidoso Downs Racetrack, their officials, officers, agents and/or employees, other participants, sponsoring agencies, advertisers, and if applicable, owners and leasers of premises and livestock used to conduct the event, with respect to any and all injury, disability, death, or loss or damage to person or property, whether arising from the negligence of the releasee's or otherwise, to the fullest extent permitted by law. I am of lawful age and legally competent to sign this agreement for and in behalf of the participants.

Parent/Guardian Signature	Parent/Guardian Printed	d Name Date	Date		
Signed and sworn before me this day of, 2023. My commission expires					
Notary P	ublic	NOTARY SEAL			
,	In case of emergency ple	ease contact:			
Name					
Address		City			
State	Zip Code	Phone ()			
Relationship					

NEW MEXICO RODEO PAGEANT AND SCHOLARSHIP ASSOCIATION

EXPECTATION STATEMENT

As a contestant in the New Mexico Rodeo Pageant and Scholarship Association (NMRPSA) Miss Rodeo New Mexico Pageant, I understand that should I win the title of Miss Rodeo New Mexico, Teen Miss Rodeo New Mexico, or Princess Miss Rodeo New Mexico I will be the NMRPSA official representative and will be responsible to present the sport of rodeo in its true light to the general public.

I will strive to represent exceptional sportsmanship, high moral and ethical character and humane treatment of animals.

I understand that the Miss Rodeo New Mexico Pageant is a competition which recognizes a number of attributes: Sportsmanship, horsemanship, personality, public speaking and appearance. Therefore, it is my responsibility as the Association's official representative for my division to act, speak and dress according to the esteem my title deserves at any time that I may be in the public eye.

Riding and horsemanship skills are keys to the promotion of the sport of rodeo. Therefore, I will strive to improve these skills in order to better promote the sport.

If I become a title holder I agree to the following:

- To wear my crown, hat, buckle and banner when appropriate.
- > Representing NMRPSA as a Miss Rodeo New Mexico titleholder is something I have the PRIVILEGE of doing.
- To be available to appear in public and to be prepared for photograph and interview opportunities to promote the sport of rodeo.
- To submit this agreement with my entry form, and that this Expectation Statement is to reflect what is expected of me as well as to be a part of any contractual agreement between the NMRPSA and myself.
- To uphold my title, encourage others to participate in future pageants and to assist in the promotion and production of the Pageant in every way.
- If chosen as Miss Rodeo New Mexico, I will compete in the Miss Rodeo America Pageant in the year designated by my title and will do everything possible to adequately prepare myself for the competition.
- > To attend specific rodeos and official appearances as approved by the National Director and I agree to maintain close contact with the Director and the Committee to accomplish this.
- If elected a titleholder, I will be required to sign a contract which will further explain my requirements and expectations throughout my reign.
- During the term from my entry as a contestant and through my reign, I will remain unmarried and shall observe high standards of moral and ethical behavior befitting my title, thus setting a good example to the public, to future competitors and to the Pageant.
- I am a non-paid contestant and participant in the NMRPSA Pageant and I am aware that titleholders do not receive a salary. Also, I herewith release the sponsors and the Association from any claim for damage or liability as a result of accident or injury which may occur from my participation in any event required in participating in the Miss Rodeo New Mexico Pageant or subsequent events.
- If elected a titleholder, I understand that prizes and awards will vary from year to year based on sponsorships and financial availability.

I have read this Expectation Statement and fully understand and agree to abide by the terms therein and to assume all liability and responsibility for loss, accident, and/or injury, whether to property or person, arising from the operation or activities of the NMRPSA committee or management, in any event while in or about the premises of the hotel and/or arena.

I also release the right and claim of photography that may be taken by the Association Committee or their designee.

	,	J	•
Contestant Signature		 Date	
Parent Signature (or Legal Guardian)		 	

I have carefully read this Expectation Statement and fully understand all terms and agree to abide by them.